
Ladies Notices for 9 April 2024 

 

The miserable weather today resulted in a small number of ladies participating in the Lambart Cup 

and Medal. At first we thought we would have to postpone the Lambart Cup until much later in the 

season, but fortunately the late arrival of a few players meant that we were able to go ahead with 

the competition, and the 7 ladies that played will go on to compete in a knockout. 

Results of the Medal Competition played on 6th and 9th April 

1st           Sarah Topping  Nett 75  £7 
2nd Carol Campbell  Nett 76  £6 
 Taken on Back 9 from 
3rd Alison Sexton  Nett 76  £4 
 
Well done to all the winners. 
 

Lady Captain’s Away Day 16th April at Brookmans Park 

For those participating, the £32 for the Away Day will be taken from your bar card on Monday, so 

please ensure that you have enough money to cover that.  I will be doing the draw for the teams 

soon and will send out final information by email in the coming days.  

If you are not coming to the Away Day next week please note that, as I have arranged a swap day, 

our reserved tee times will be taken up by Brookmans Park ladies.  

Friendly v Redbourn (Away) on Thursday 18th April- Can you help? 

Unfortunately a rearranged match due to the inclement weather has resulted in a clash with both 

the Pearson and Friendly teams playing on the same day.  We desperately need one more player to 

play in the Friendly match at Redbourn.  If you can help us out please either email Carolyn on 

carolynbutterworth475@btinternet.com or text her on 07976 780973. I’m sure the weather will be 

much better next week! 

Mixed competitions 
 
We are also looking for ladies to play in the Millennium Trophy on Saturday 20 April. Details and sign 
up on the board in the clubhouse lobby.  Also the Mixed Festival Trophy on Monday 6 May. 
 

Online Sign-ups 
 
Advance warning of the next 2 online sign-ups: 
   
Tuesday 30 April   Presidents Trophy 4BBB 
Tuesday 7 May                               Ladies Ayot Green Cup     
 
Please note: 

- The Ladies Spring Meeting on Tuesday 21 May will be a paper sign-up in the changing 
room.   

- Change to the diary on Tuesday 14 May. The Coronation Foursomes will now be played on 
Tuesday 18 June and the Australian Spoons will now be played on Tuesday 14 May.   

- This swap also applies to the Saturday ladies playing on the 11th May and 15th June.      

mailto:carolynbutterworth475@btinternet.com


Forthcoming competitions 

Saturday 6 April   Saturday Ladies Medal, Draw (Divisions) 
Tuesday 9 April   Lambart Cup & Medal, Draw (Divisions) 
Saturday 13 April  Saturday Ladies Match V Stocks (H) 
Tuesday 16 April  Lady Captain’s Away Day at Brookmans Park 
Sunday 21 April   Q Stableford & Leckie Trophy, Draw (Divisions) 
Tuesday 23 April  Q Stableford & Leckie Trophy, Draw (Divisions) 
Saturday 27 April                Presidents Trophy 4BBB, S/U 
Tuesday 30 April  Presidents Trophy 4BBB, S/U 
Saturday 4 May   Saturday Ladies Q Stableford 
Tuesday 7 May   Ayot Green Cup, S/U 
 
 
 
 
 
Best wishes 
Sue      
Lady Captain 
 
 

 


